
AGRICULTURAL BUSINESS 
BACHELOR OF SCIENCE
Northern State University’s Agricultural Business major applies the fundamentals of business to 
agriculture and related industries. Students study management of operations, financial analysis, data 
analytics, commodity markets, trade, and marketing through the program and apply and advance that 
knowledge in upper-level courses in agricultural business. The program includes a 3-credit internship 
in agricultural business where students apply what they learn with one of hundreds of agriculture 
business employers in the region.

REQUIRED GENERAL EDUCATION COURSES �
6 credits

GEOG 131L	 Weather and Climate	 3-4
�GEOG 132L	 Natural Landscapes	 3-4 

ACCT 210	 Principles of Accounting I	
ACCT 211	 Principles of Accounting II	
BADM 102 	 Professional Development and Planning	  1 
BADM 220	 Business Statistics 	 3
BADM 244	 Business Communications 	 3
BADM 310	 Business Finance 	 3
BADM 350	 Legal Environment of Business 	 3
BADM 360	 Organization and Management	 3
BADM 370	 Marketing 	 3

3	
3

BUSINESS CORE COURSES
48 credits

BADM 457	 Business Ethics 	
BADM 459	 Analytics 	

3
3

BADM 482	 Business Policy and Strategy	 3
CSC 273	 Spreadsheet Data Analysis 	 3
ECON 201	 Principles of Microeconomics	 3

IDL 190	
ECON 202	 Principles of Macroeconomics 	 3

First Year Seminar	 2
MIS 325 	 Management Information Systems 	 3

AGRICULTURAL BUSINESS COURSES
30 credits

AGB/BADM 354 Agricultural Marketing and Prices	 3
AGB/BADM 364 Intro to Cooperatives	 3
AGB/BADM 480/580 Agribusiness Entrepreneurship 
	                in Practice	 3
BADM 418	 Financial Futures and Options	 3
BADM 449/549 Commercial and Ag Lending	 3
BADM 460/560 Human Resource Management	 3
BADM 469/569 Project Management	 3
BADM 492	 Internship in Agricultural Business	 3

ELECTIVE COURSES: PICK TWO
6 credits

AGB/BADM 271 Farm and Ranch Management	
AGB/BADM 352 Agricultural Law	

3
3

AGB/BADM 479 Agricultural Policy	 3
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AGRICULTURAL BUSINESS PROGRAM
BACHELOR OF SCIENCE
EXAMPLE OF PLAN OF STUDY
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FALL
Course		  Credit
BADM 102 	 Professional Development  
	 and Planning	 1
CSC 273 	 Spreadsheet Data Analysis	 3
ENGL 101 	 Composition I	 3
IDL 190	 First Year Seminar	 2
MATH 101/101L Intermediate Algebra or  
MATH 114	 College Algebra	 3
GEOG 131L	 Weather and Climate	 4

		  16 

SPRING
Course	
CMST 101	 Foundations of Communication	
ENGL 201 	 Composition II	

Credit
3
3

MATH 114 	 College Algebra if needed	 3
GEOG 132L	 Natural Landscapes	 4
Behavioral Social Sciences Course (see catalog)	 3

		  16

SE
C

O
N

D
 Y

EA
R ACCT 210	 Principles of Accounting I	 3

BADM 244	 Business Communications	 3
ECON 201	 Principles of Microeconomics	 3
Arts and Humanities Course (see catalog)	 3
Additional Math or Science (see catalog)	 3
		  15

ACCT 211	 Principles of Accounting II	 3
BADM 370	 Marketing	 3
ECON 202	 Principles of Macroeconomics	 3
Arts and Humanities Course (see catalog)	 3
Behavioral/Social Sciences Course (see catalog)	 3

		  15

TH
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D
 Y
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R

BADM 310	 Business Finance	 3
AGEC/BADM 354 Agricultural Marketing and Prices	 3
BADM 360	 Organization and Management	 3
BADM 220	 Business Statistics	 3
MIS 325 	 Management Information Systems	 3	
		  15

BADM 350	 Legal Environment of Business	 3
BADM 459	 Analytics	 3
BADM 457	 Business Ethics	 3
BADM 460	 Human Resource Management	 3
AGEC/BADM 364 Intro to Cooperatives	 3	
		  15

	

FO
U

RT
H

 Y
EA

R BADM 469/569 Project Management	 3
BADM 480/580 Agricultural Entrepreneurship 
	       in Practice	 3
BADM 492	 Internship	 3
AGEC/BADM Elective (271, 352, 479)	 3
General Elective or BADM Elective	 3

		  15

BADM 418	 Financial Futures and Options	 3
BADM 449	 Commercial and Ag Lending	 3
BADM 482	 Policy and Strategy	 3
AGEC/BADM Elective (271, 352, 479)	 3
General Elective or BADM Elective 	 3

		  15
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